owned and occupied by North Carolina residents who are at least 65 years of age or are totally and 
permanently disabled, and whose income does not exceed $33,800.  The amount of the appraised 
value of the residence that may be excluded from taxation is the greater of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) or fifty percent (50%) of the appraised value of the residence.  Income means all 
moneys received from every source other than gifts or inheritances received from a spouse, lineal 

ancestor, or lineal descendant.  For married applicants residing with their spouses, the income of both

[...]

become due with interest upon a disqualifying event.  You must apply for the Property Tax Homestead 
Circuit Breaker Deferment each and every year that you wish to defer taxes.  

Disabled Veteran Exclusion (General Statute 105-277.1C)  

North Carolina excludes the first forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) of the appraised value of a 
permanent residence owned and occupied by a North Carolina Resident, who is a 100% disabled 
veteran discharged honorably or under honorable conditions, or a surviving spouse, who has not 
remarried, of a 100% disabled veteran discharged honorably or under honorable conditions.